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SEctioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-

lication.
Approved May 4, 1925.

No. 95, A.] - [Published May 5, 1925.
CHAPTER 85.

AN ACT to create subsection (la) of section 51.05 of the stat-
utes, relating to the support and maintenance of insane per-
sons.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 51.05 of the
statutes to read: (51.05) (la) In the order of commitment the
judge shall determine the person, if any, chargeable with the
support of the person so committed and such order may be en-
forced in the same manner as provided in section 49.12,

SecrioNn 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication,

Approved May 4, 1925,

No. 211, A.] [Published May 5, 1925.

CHAPTER 86.

AN ACT to amend section 301.14 (3606) and sections 301.16
(3608) to 301.18 (3610) of the statutes, relating to service of
summons and other process, and form of.summons in justice
court.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows: )
SEcTioN 1. Section 301.14 (3606) and sections 301.16 (3608)

to 301.18 (3610) of the statutes are amended to read: 301.14

(3606) Every * * * officer or * * * person serving

any process authorized by this title shall return thereon in writ-

ing the time and manner of service and sign his name and * * *

add, if an officer, his official title.
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301.16 (3608) A summons issued out of any justice court may
be served by any person not a party to the action, in the same
manner as a circuit court summons is served, and every justice
issuing any process, other than a summons, upon being satisfied
by the affidavit of the plaintiff or some one in his behalf, first
duly filed with said justice, that such other process will not be
executed for the want of an officer to be had in time to execute
the same, may empower any suitable person, not being a party to
the action, to execute the same, by an indorsement on the proc-
ess to the following effect : "

At the request and risk of the plaintiff I authorize..........
....................... to execute and return this writ,

) dJ. P., Justice of the Peace.

And * * * any person serving such summons, or so em-
powered fo serve any other process shall thereupon possess all
the authority of a constable in relation to the execution of such
summons or other process and shall be subject to the same obli-
gations and shall receive the same fees for his services.

301.17 (3609) A summons may be in the following form:
........................ County, o8

The State of Wisconsin, to the sheriff or any constable of said
county, or any other person not a party to the action:

You are hereby commanded to summon A. B., if he shall be
found within * * * this county, to appear before the un-
dersigned, one of the justices of the peace in and for said county,
at my office in said town, on the........ dayof............... ,
A.D.19. .. at.......... o’clock in the ............. noon, to
answer to C. D., plaintiff, to his damage two hundred dollars or
under. Hereof fail not at your peril.

Given under my hand at......................... ..y this

d. P., Justice of the Peace.
301.18 (3610) When several defendants are intended to be
sued individually the following form may be used:

The State of Wisconsin, to the sheriff or any constable of said
county, or any other person not a party to the action:
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You are hereby commanded to summon A. B, C. D., E. F,, ete.,
severally and individually, each for himself, to appear before the
undersigned, one of the justices of the peace in and for said
county, at my office in said town, on the...... dayof.......... ,
A D.19...,at......... o’clock in the......... noon, then and
there, severally and individually, each for himself, to answer unto
0. P., plaintiff, to his damage two hundred dollars or under.
Hereof fail not at your peril.

Given under my hand at...................ccoeu.... , this

d. P., Justice of the P_eace.
SkctioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-

lication.
Approved May 4, 1925.

No. 250, A.] [Published May 5, 1925.

CHAPTER 87.

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 80.13 of the statutes,
relating to land excluded from highways.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Subsection (1) of section 80.13 of the statutes is
amended to read: (80.13) (1) When any person shall present
to the supervisors of any town an affidavit satisfying them that he
is the owner or lessee of real estate (describing the same) within
said town, and that the same is shut out from all public highways,
other than a waterway, by being surrounded on all sides by real
estate belonging to other persons, or by such real estate and by
water, or that he is the owner or lessee of real estate (describing
the same) and of a private way or road leading from * * *
said real estate to a public highway but that such road or way is
too narrow, giving its width, to afford him reasonable access to
and from * * * said real estate to said public highway, that
he is unable to purchase from any of said persons the right of
way over or through the same to a public highway, or that he is
unable to purchase from the owner or owners of land on either or
both sides of his way or road land to make such way or road of



